
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3219
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRY
C.P. RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Khadi and Village Industries Boards in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the number of blocks selected under different programmes to establish a large number of Khadi Industries in the country particularly in the State of Tamil Nadu?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) There are 30 Khadi and Village Industries Boards in different States/Union Territories in the country. The details are given in enclosed Annexure.

(b) The KVI programmes are being implemented in all the States of the country. Khadi and Village Industries can be set up in any block.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3219 FOR ANSWER ON 15.3.2000.

List of Khadi and Village Industries Boards (KVIBs) working in the country

Sr. No.    KVI Boards in States/UTs

1.    Uttar Pradesh, KVIB

2.    Madhya Pradesh, KVIB

3.    Orissa KVIB

4.    Bihar KVIB

5.    Sikkim, KVIB
6.    West Bengal, KVIB

7    Andaman & Nicobar, KVIB

8.    Gujarat, KVIB

9.    Maharashtra, KVIB
10.    Goa, Daman & Diu, KVIB
11.    Jammu and Kashmir, KVIB
12.    Punjab, KVIB
13.    Chandigarh (UT)
14.    Haryana, KVIB
15.    Himachal Pradesh, KVIB
16.    Rajasthan KVIB
17.    Delhi, KVIB


18.    Assam, KVIB
19.    Meghalaya, KVIB
20.    Tripura KVIB
21.    Nagaland, KVIB
22.    Mizoram, KVIB
23.    Manipur, KVIB
24.    Arunachal Pradesh, KVIB
25.    Pondicherry, KVIB
26.    Andhra Pradesh, KVIB
27.    Karnataka, KVIB
28.    Kerala, KVIB
29.    Tamilnadu, KVIB
30.    Lakshadweep, KVIB
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